THE DATASHEET OF
KR-5R5C474-R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Technical Data 4327
Effective July 2023
Supersedes June 2023
KR Supercapacitors
Coin cells

﻿﻿
Technical Data 4327
Effective July 2023
Specifications1
Capacitance 0.1 F to 1.5 F
Maximum working voltage 5.5 V
Surge voltage3 6.3 V
Capacitance tolerance -20% to +80% +20 °C
Operating temperature range2 -25 °C to +70 °C
Extended operating temperature range2 -25 °C to +85 °C (with voltage derating to 3.6 V @ +85 °C)
Standard Product
Capacitance (F) Part number Type Lead length
Maximum initial ESR (Ω) (Equivalent
series resistance) measured @ 1 kHz Typical mass (g)
0.1 KR-5R5V104-R Vertical Standard 75 1.4
0.1 KR-5R5H104-R Horizontal Standard 75 1.4
0.1 KR-5R5C104-R Cylindrical Standard 75 3.3
0.1 KR-5R5C104H-R Cylindrical Short 75 3.3
0.22 KR-5R5V224-R Vertical Standard 75 1.4
0.22 KR-5R5H224-R Horizontal Standard 75 1.4
0.22 KR-5R5C224-R Cylindrical Standard 75 3.3
0.22 KR-5R5C224H-R Cylindrical Short 75 3.3
0.33 KR-5R5V334-R Vertical Standard 50 1.4
0.33 KR-5R5H334-R Horizontal Standard 50 1.4
0.33 KR-5R5C334-R Cylindrical Standard 50 3.3
0.33 KR-5R5C334H-R Cylindrical Short 50 3.3
0.47 KR-5R5V474-R Vertical Standard 50 1.4
0.47 KR-5R5H474-R Horizontal Standard 50 1.4
0.47 KR-5R5C474-R Cylindrical Standard 50 3.3
0.47 KR-5R5C474H-R Cylindrical Short 50 3.3
1.0 KR-5R5V105-R Vertical Standard 30 4.2
1.0 KR-5R5H105-R Horizontal Standard 30 4.2
1.0 KR-5R5C105-R Cylindrical Standard 30 9.1
1.0 KR-5R5C105H-R Cylindrical Short 30 9.1
1.5 KR-5R5V155-R Vertical Standard 30 4.2
1.5 KR-5R5H155-R Horizontal Standard 30 4.2
1.5 KR-5R5C155-R Cylindrical Standard 30 9.1
1.5 KR-5R5C155H-R Cylindrical Short 30 9.1
Performance
Parameter
Capacitance change
(% of initial value)

 5.00
1.60 ±0.05 Recommended PCB layout
Part numbering system
KR — 5 R 5 o o    o o H* -R
Family Code
Voltage (V)
R = Decimal point Configuration
Capacitance (μF)
Short lead length Standard product
Value Multiplier
5R5 = 5.5 V
V = Vertical
H = Horizontal
C=Cylindrical
Example: 474 = 47 x 104 μF or 0.47 F
* Applies to cylindrical part numbers only. If ordering vertical or horizontal types, or standard lead length on cylindrical type, omit “H” from part number.
Packaging information
• Standard packaging: 500 parts per package
• For 0.1 F to 0.47 F, 500 parts per bag
• For 1.0 F to 1.5 F, 100 parts per tray, 5 trays per box
Part marking
• Manufacturer
• Capacitance (F)
• Maximum operating voltage (V)
• Polarity
KR Supercapacitors
Coin cells﻿
﻿﻿
Profile feature Standard SnPb solder Lead (Pb) Free solder
Preheat and soak      • Temperature max. (Tsmax) 100 °C 100 °C
• Time max 60 seconds 60 seconds
D preheat to max temperature 160 °C max. 160 °C max.
Peak temperature (TP)* 235 °C – 260 °C 250 °C – 260 °C
Time at peak temperature (tp) 5 seconds max 5 seconds max
Ramp-down rate ~ 2 K/s min
~3.5 K/s typ
~5 K/s max
~ 2 K/s min
~3.5 K/s typ
~5 K/s max
Time 25 °C to 25 °C 4 minutes 4 minutes
Manual solder